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2 10 Daniel Taylor LG 42.00 7 49.00 45.01 8 53.01 46.01 9 55.01 44.00 8 52.00 41.00 6 47.00 0.00 256.02 2 1 1
3 4 Elijah Groves - Jnr HG 37.02 8 45.02 50.02 9 59.02 44.01 7 51.01 43.00 8 51.00 40.01 6 46.01 252.06 0.00 6 2 1
2 11 Matt Riches LG 43.00 7 50.00 42.00 6 48.00 43.00 7 50.00 46.00 8 54.00 43.02 7 50.02 0.00 252.02 2 3 2
3 8 Ken Eppleston HG 47.00 8 55.00 42.00 8 50.00 42.00 6 48.00 48.01 8 56.01 37.02 5 42.02 251.03 0.00 3 4 2
3 19 Mark Welsh HG 47.00 8 55.00 34.00 6 40.00 48.02 8 56.02 42.01 7 49.01 43.01 7 50.01 250.04 0.00 4 5 3
1 16 Kathy Dundas LG 38.01 8 46.01 40.00 7 47.00 44.01 6 50.01 45.00 8 53.00 44.00 8 52.00 0.00 248.02 2 6 3
3 6 Richard Bailey HG 39.00 7 46.00 45.00 8 53.00 42.00 7 49.00 44.00 7 51.00 42.01 7 49.01 248.01 0.00 1 7 4
1 3 Michael bell LG 42.00 7 49.00 43.00 7 50.00 44.01 8 52.01 40.00 6 46.00 41.00 8 49.00 0.00 246.01 1 8 4
3 9 Dave Groves HG 44.01 8 52.01 37.01 6 43.01 45.00 8 53.00 45.01 8 53.01 37.01 7 44.01 245.04 0.00 4 9 5
4 17 Dave Zucconi HG 41.00 7 48.00 46.00 8 54.00 47.00 8 55.00 36.01 4 40.01 38.00 6 44.00 241.01 0.00 1 10 6
3 11 Peter Cross HG 44.02 8 52.02 41.02 6 47.02 45.01 8 53.01 35.00 6 41.00 40.01 7 47.01 240.06 0.00 6 11 7
4 6 Brian Wray HG 46.01 8 54.01 44.01 8 52.01 32.00 6 38.00 43.01 7 50.01 39.00 7 46.00 240.03 0.00 3 12 8
1 4 Elijah Groves - Jnr LG 36.00 6 42.00 33.00 6 39.00 50.02 9 59.02 50.02 9 59.02 35.00 5 40.00 0.00 239.04 4 13 5
2 8 Mark Worrad LG 44.01 7 51.01 34.00 5 39.00 43.00 8 51.00 47.00 8 55.00 37.00 6 43.00 0.00 239.01 1 14 6
3 7 Robert Bernard HG 39.02 6 45.02 43.01 7 50.01 42.00 7 49.00 34.00 7 41.00 45.00 8 53.00 238.03 0.00 3 15 9
1 6 Ashley Hughes HG 37.00 4 41.00 41.00 7 48.00 42.00 8 50.00 47.00 8 55.00 38.00 6 44.00 238.00 0.00 0 16 10
4 16 Dave Dundas HG 40.01 7 47.01 42.01 7 49.01 45.00 8 53.00 32.00 5 37.00 43.02 7 50.02 236.04 0.00 4 17 11
3 12 Glen Aarsen HG 42.00 7 49.00 43.01 6 49.01 40.00 6 46.00 32.00 5 37.00 46.02 8 54.02 235.03 0.00 3 18 12
4 4 Grant Groves HG 43.00 7 50.00 50.02 9 59.02 41.00 6 47.00 32.00 4 36.00 38.00 5 43.00 235.02 0.00 2 19 13
2 19 Scott Benson LG 39.00 8 47.00 32.00 7 39.00 43.00 9 52.00 42.00 7 49.00 39.00 7 46.00 0.00 233.00 0 20 7
1 8 Stephen Pelin LG 39.00 8 47.00 47.00 8 55.00 40.00 9 49.00 31.00 4 35.00 38.00 8 46.00 0.00 232.00 0 21 8
1 18 Vince Vaina LG 39.00 7 46.00 42.00 7 49.00 41.00 7 48.00 32.00 5 37.00 43.01 7 50.01 0.00 230.01 1 22 9
4 11 Matt Riches HG 38.01 6 44.01 44.00 7 51.00 37.00 5 42.00 36.00 7 43.00 42.00 7 49.00 229.01 0.00 1 23 14
1 12 Glen Aarsen LG 40.00 7 47.00 44.01 6 50.01 41.00 7 48.00 39.02 6 45.02 32.00 6 38.00 0.00 228.03 3 24 10
2 17 Dave Zucconi LG 43.01 6 49.01 42.01 8 50.01 34.00 7 41.00 35.00 8 43.00 39.01 6 45.01 0.00 228.03 3 25 11
4 7 John Patafta HG 42.00 8 50.00 45.00 8 53.00 32.00 3 35.00 36.01 5 41.01 41.00 6 47.00 226.01 0.00 1 26 15
2 15 Fred Blacker LG 44.01 7 51.01 40.00 6 46.00 44.01 8 52.01 35.02 4 39.02 30.01 6 36.01 0.00 224.05 5 27 12
4 12 Tim Pavey HG 29.00 5 34.00 44.01 8 52.01 44.01 9 53.01 36.00 5 41.00 38.00 6 44.00 224.02 0.00 2 28 16
1 11 Peter Cross LG 41.00 7 48.00 42.00 7 49.00 36.00 5 41.00 36.01 6 42.01 37.00 7 44.00 0.00 224.01 1 29 13
2 21 Bob Coulter LG 39.00 7 46.00 43.01 7 50.01 40.00 7 47.00 34.00 6 40.00 34.00 5 39.00 0.00 222.01 1 30 14
2 5 Mark Anstee LG 45.00 8 53.00 38.01 5 43.01 44.01 7 51.01 38.00 7 45.00 21.00 8 29.00 0.00 221.02 2 31 15
2 16 Dave Dundas LG 49.00 9 58.00 30.00 7 37.00 34.00 6 40.00 31.00 4 35.00 44.00 7 51.00 0.00 221.00 0 32 16
2 4 Grant Groves LG 41.00 7 48.00 31.00 5 36.00 34.01 4 38.01 42.00 7 49.00 41.00 7 48.00 0.00 219.01 1 33 17
1 1 Steve Ball LG 35.00 5 40.00 35.01 6 41.01 42.00 6 48.00 44.00 7 51.00 33.01 5 38.01 0.00 218.02 2 34 18
4 19 Scott Benson HG 28.00 6 34.00 39.01 7 46.01 45.00 8 53.00 32.00 6 38.00 40.00 7 47.00 218.01 0.00 1 35 17
1 10 Brian Taylor LG 40.02 6 46.02 44.00 8 52.00 34.00 5 39.00 30.00 5 35.00 39.01 6 45.01 0.00 217.03 3 36 19
2 2 Peter Gerholt LG 37.00 6 43.00 41.00 7 48.00 39.01 8 47.01 39.00 6 45.00 29.00 5 34.00 0.00 217.01 1 37 20
3 21 Bruce Yalden HG 40.00 7 47.00 38.00 8 46.00 35.00 6 41.00 34.01 5 39.01 36.00 6 42.00 215.01 0.00 1 38 18
4 5 Mark Anstee HG 38.00 7 45.00 23.00 4 27.00 47.03 9 56.03 37.00 6 43.00 37.01 6 43.01 214.04 0.00 4 39 19
3 18 Vince Vaina HG 39.00 7 46.00 33.01 4 37.01 37.00 6 43.00 41.00 7 48.00 35.00 4 39.00 213.01 0.00 1 40 20
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2 9 Andy Santa LG 40.01 6 46.01 33.02 5 38.02 38.00 6 44.00 46.01 8 54.01 30.00 0 30.00 0.00 212.04 4 41 21
2 3 Richard Lobb LG 48.01 8 56.01 46.01 8 54.01 20.00 0 20.00 31.01 4 35.01 39.00 6 45.00 0.00 210.03 3 42 22
3 15 Bruce Blacker HG 34.01 5 39.01 36.01 6 42.01 40.00 8 48.00 39.01 6 45.01 33.00 3 36.00 210.03 0.00 3 42 21
3 5 Ivan Wilson HG 38.00 5 43.00 34.01 6 40.01 37.00 6 43.00 34.00 6 40.00 37.01 7 44.01 210.02 0.00 2 44 22
1 2 Michael Bennet LG 43.00 8 51.00 34.00 7 41.00 38.00 6 44.00 32.01 6 38.01 29.00 7 36.00 0.00 210.01 1 45 23
3 3 Michael Bell HG 39.00 7 46.00 38.01 7 45.01 44.02 7 51.02 38.00 6 44.00 19.00 4 23.00 209.03 0.00 3 46 23
4 3 Richard Lobb HG 36.01 4 40.01 45.01 8 53.01 41.00 8 49.00 27.00 4 31.00 35.00 0 35.00 208.02 0.00 2 47 24
4 13 Anthony Hall HG 42.00 7 49.00 42.01 8 50.01 37.00 5 42.00 23.00 2 25.00 30.01 7 37.01 203.02 0.00 2 48 25
2 14 Barry Tucker LG 42.01 8 50.01 23.00 4 27.00 23.00 3 26.00 39.00 6 45.00 45.01 7 52.01 0.00 200.02 2 49 24
3 2 Michael Bennet HG 41.01 6 47.01 28.00 4 32.00 31.00 4 35.00 36.01 6 42.01 38.00 6 44.00 200.02 0.00 2 49 26
4 21 Bob Coulter HG 36.00 6 42.00 37.00 7 44.00 26.00 3 29.00 29.00 4 33.00 44.00 7 51.00 199.00 0.00 0 51 27
1 13 Les Fraser LG 35.00 6 41.00 32.00 6 38.00 35.01 7 42.01 34.00 7 41.00 30.00 5 35.00 0.00 197.01 1 52 25
2 7 Jack Lipko LG 39.00 7 46.00 24.00 6 30.00 38.00 5 43.00 34.00 5 39.00 33.01 6 39.01 0.00 197.01 1 52 25
2 1 Cheryl Ball LG 33.00 6 39.00 36.00 5 41.00 29.00 7 36.00 36.01 8 44.01 30.00 6 36.00 0.00 196.01 1 54 27
4 1 Cheryl Ball HG 36.00 7 43.00 26.01 4 30.01 41.00 6 47.00 32.00 7 39.00 31.00 6 37.00 196.01 0.00 1 54 28
3 10 Ron O'Sullivan LG 35.00 7 42.00 38.01 7 45.01 33.00 6 39.00 39.00 7 46.00 20.00 3 23.00 0.00 195.01 1 56 28
4 2 Peter Gerholt HG 38.01 7 45.01 40.01 6 46.01 18.00 5 23.00 28.00 3 31.00 42.00 7 49.00 194.02 0.00 2 57 29
4 20 Stella Cross HG 33.00 5 38.00 33.00 6 39.00 39.00 6 45.00 31.00 4 35.00 32.01 5 37.01 194.01 0.00 1 58 30
3 1 Steve Ball HG 43.01 8 51.01 44.00 7 51.00 28.00 5 33.00 34.00 7 41.00 17.00 0 17.00 193.01 0.00 1 59 31
3 16 Kathy Dundas HG 25.00 4 29.00 29.00 5 34.00 39.00 7 46.00 37.00 6 43.00 35.00 6 41.00 193.00 0.00 0 60 32
2 12 Tim Pavey LG 32.00 6 38.00 35.00 5 40.00 29.00 5 34.00 36.00 5 41.00 32.01 6 38.01 0.00 191.01 1 61 29
2 13 Anthony Hall LG 29.00 4 33.00 29.00 3 32.00 35.00 6 41.00 36.01 7 43.01 36.00 6 42.00 0.00 191.01 1 61 29
1 15 Bruce Blacker LG 32.00 5 37.00 24.00 5 29.00 41.00 7 48.00 39.00 7 46.00 24.00 7 31.00 0.00 191.00 0 63 31
1 9 Dave Groves LG 43.01 7 50.01 14.00 4 18.00 39.00 7 46.00 36.00 6 42.00 30.00 4 34.00 0.00 190.01 1 64 32
2 6 William Bailey HG 36.00 6 42.00 30.00 5 35.00 23.00 6 29.00 39.01 7 46.01 32.00 6 38.00 190.01 0.00 1 64 33
4 9 Andy Santa HG 35.00 5 40.00 41.00 7 48.00 33.00 5 38.00 29.00 6 35.00 26.00 2 28.00 189.00 0.00 0 66 34
2 18 Justin Everett LG 22.01 1 23.01 44.00 6 50.00 34.00 4 38.00 41.00 6 47.00 26.00 3 29.00 0.00 187.01 1 67 33
3 13 Les Fraser HG 26.00 5 31.00 35.00 5 40.00 31.01 5 36.01 41.00 7 48.00 26.00 6 32.00 187.01 0.00 1 67 35
1 17 John Harris LG 35.01 5 40.01 32.00 5 37.00 32.00 4 36.00 29.00 2 31.00 32.00 4 36.00 0.00 180.01 1 69 34
1 14 Lawson Starr - Jnr LG 30.00 4 34.00 40.01 7 47.01 17.00 4 21.00 39.01 6 45.01 27.00 4 31.00 0.00 178.02 2 70 35
3 14 Cameron Starr LG 24.00 2 26.00 28.00 4 32.00 26.00 4 30.00 45.00 7 52.00 28.01 4 32.01 0.00 172.01 1 71 36
4 14 Barry Tucker HG 37.01 5 42.01 31.00 4 35.00 24.00 5 29.00 28.00 3 31.00 30.00 5 35.00 172.01 0.00 1 71 36
1 21 Bruce Yalden LG 32.00 6 38.00 36.00 6 42.00 33.00 4 37.00 18.00 3 21.00 28.00 6 34.00 0.00 172.00 0 73 37
4 10 John Lavaring HG 21.00 4 25.00 32.00 7 39.00 35.00 7 42.00 26.00 6 32.00 29.00 5 34.00 172.00 0.00 0 73 37
4 18 Justin Everett HG 23.00 4 27.00 35.00 5 40.00 29.00 5 34.00 30.00 5 35.00 28.00 5 33.00 169.00 0.00 0 75 38
4 8 Peter Duncan HG 33.00 7 40.00 36.00 6 42.00 27.00 0 27.00 23.01 2 25.01 27.00 6 33.00 167.01 0.00 1 76 39
1 19 Mark Welsh LG 33.00 5 38.00 37.00 5 42.00 31.00 5 36.00 18.00 3 21.00 23.00 4 27.00 0.00 164.00 0 77 38
3 17 Hunter Harris - Jnr LG 34.00 5 39.00 21.00 4 25.00 24.00 3 27.00 34.01 5 39.01 29.00 4 33.00 0.00 163.01 1 78 39
1 5 Ivan Wilson LG 22.00 0 22.00 22.00 2 24.00 30.00 6 36.00 35.00 6 41.00 26.00 1 27.00 0.00 150.00 0 79 40
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2 10 Daniel Taylor LG 42.00 7 49.00 45.01 8 53.01 46.01 9 55.01 44.00 8 52.00 41.00 6 47.00 0.00 256.02 2 1 1
2 11 Matt Riches LG 43.00 7 50.00 42.00 6 48.00 43.00 7 50.00 46.00 8 54.00 43.02 7 50.02 0.00 252.02 2 3 2
1 16 Kathy Dundas LG 38.01 8 46.01 40.00 7 47.00 44.01 6 50.01 45.00 8 53.00 44.00 8 52.00 0.00 248.02 2 6 3
1 3 Michael bell LG 42.00 7 49.00 43.00 7 50.00 44.01 8 52.01 40.00 6 46.00 41.00 8 49.00 0.00 246.01 1 8 4
1 4 Elijah Groves - Jnr LG 36.00 6 42.00 33.00 6 39.00 50.02 9 59.02 50.02 9 59.02 35.00 5 40.00 0.00 239.04 4 13 5
2 8 Mark Worrad LG 44.01 7 51.01 34.00 5 39.00 43.00 8 51.00 47.00 8 55.00 37.00 6 43.00 0.00 239.01 1 14 6
2 19 Scott Benson LG 39.00 8 47.00 32.00 7 39.00 43.00 9 52.00 42.00 7 49.00 39.00 7 46.00 0.00 233.00 0 20 7
1 8 Stephen Pelin LG 39.00 8 47.00 47.00 8 55.00 40.00 9 49.00 31.00 4 35.00 38.00 8 46.00 0.00 232.00 0 21 8
1 18 Vince Vaina LG 39.00 7 46.00 42.00 7 49.00 41.00 7 48.00 32.00 5 37.00 43.01 7 50.01 0.00 230.01 1 22 9
1 12 Glen Aarsen LG 40.00 7 47.00 44.01 6 50.01 41.00 7 48.00 39.02 6 45.02 32.00 6 38.00 0.00 228.03 3 24 10
2 17 Dave Zucconi LG 43.01 6 49.01 42.01 8 50.01 34.00 7 41.00 35.00 8 43.00 39.01 6 45.01 0.00 228.03 3 25 11
2 15 Fred Blacker LG 44.01 7 51.01 40.00 6 46.00 44.01 8 52.01 35.02 4 39.02 30.01 6 36.01 0.00 224.05 5 27 12
1 11 Peter Cross LG 41.00 7 48.00 42.00 7 49.00 36.00 5 41.00 36.01 6 42.01 37.00 7 44.00 0.00 224.01 1 29 13
2 21 Bob Coulter LG 39.00 7 46.00 43.01 7 50.01 40.00 7 47.00 34.00 6 40.00 34.00 5 39.00 0.00 222.01 1 30 14
2 5 Mark Anstee LG 45.00 8 53.00 38.01 5 43.01 44.01 7 51.01 38.00 7 45.00 21.00 8 29.00 0.00 221.02 2 31 15
2 16 Dave Dundas LG 49.00 9 58.00 30.00 7 37.00 34.00 6 40.00 31.00 4 35.00 44.00 7 51.00 0.00 221.00 0 32 16
2 4 Grant Groves LG 41.00 7 48.00 31.00 5 36.00 34.01 4 38.01 42.00 7 49.00 41.00 7 48.00 0.00 219.01 1 33 17
1 1 Steve Ball LG 35.00 5 40.00 35.01 6 41.01 42.00 6 48.00 44.00 7 51.00 33.01 5 38.01 0.00 218.02 2 34 18
1 10 Brian Taylor LG 40.02 6 46.02 44.00 8 52.00 34.00 5 39.00 30.00 5 35.00 39.01 6 45.01 0.00 217.03 3 36 19
2 2 Peter Gerholt LG 37.00 6 43.00 41.00 7 48.00 39.01 8 47.01 39.00 6 45.00 29.00 5 34.00 0.00 217.01 1 37 20
2 9 Andy Santa LG 40.01 6 46.01 33.02 5 38.02 38.00 6 44.00 46.01 8 54.01 30.00 0 30.00 0.00 212.04 4 41 21
2 3 Richard Lobb LG 48.01 8 56.01 46.01 8 54.01 20.00 0 20.00 31.01 4 35.01 39.00 6 45.00 0.00 210.03 3 42 22
1 2 Michael Bennet LG 43.00 8 51.00 34.00 7 41.00 38.00 6 44.00 32.01 6 38.01 29.00 7 36.00 0.00 210.01 1 45 23
2 14 Barry Tucker LG 42.01 8 50.01 23.00 4 27.00 23.00 3 26.00 39.00 6 45.00 45.01 7 52.01 0.00 200.02 2 49 24
1 13 Les Fraser LG 35.00 6 41.00 32.00 6 38.00 35.01 7 42.01 34.00 7 41.00 30.00 5 35.00 0.00 197.01 1 52 25
2 7 Jack Lipko LG 39.00 7 46.00 24.00 6 30.00 38.00 5 43.00 34.00 5 39.00 33.01 6 39.01 0.00 197.01 1 52 25
2 1 Cheryl Ball LG 33.00 6 39.00 36.00 5 41.00 29.00 7 36.00 36.01 8 44.01 30.00 6 36.00 0.00 196.01 1 54 27
3 10 Ron O'Sullivan LG 35.00 7 42.00 38.01 7 45.01 33.00 6 39.00 39.00 7 46.00 20.00 3 23.00 0.00 195.01 1 56 28
2 12 Tim Pavey LG 32.00 6 38.00 35.00 5 40.00 29.00 5 34.00 36.00 5 41.00 32.01 6 38.01 0.00 191.01 1 61 29
2 13 Anthony Hall LG 29.00 4 33.00 29.00 3 32.00 35.00 6 41.00 36.01 7 43.01 36.00 6 42.00 0.00 191.01 1 61 29
1 15 Bruce Blacker LG 32.00 5 37.00 24.00 5 29.00 41.00 7 48.00 39.00 7 46.00 24.00 7 31.00 0.00 191.00 0 63 31
1 9 Dave Groves LG 43.01 7 50.01 14.00 4 18.00 39.00 7 46.00 36.00 6 42.00 30.00 4 34.00 0.00 190.01 1 64 32
2 18 Justin Everett LG 22.01 1 23.01 44.00 6 50.00 34.00 4 38.00 41.00 6 47.00 26.00 3 29.00 0.00 187.01 1 67 33
1 17 John Harris LG 35.01 5 40.01 32.00 5 37.00 32.00 4 36.00 29.00 2 31.00 32.00 4 36.00 0.00 180.01 1 69 34
1 14 Lawson Starr - Jnr LG 30.00 4 34.00 40.01 7 47.01 17.00 4 21.00 39.01 6 45.01 27.00 4 31.00 0.00 178.02 2 70 35
3 14 Cameron Starr LG 24.00 2 26.00 28.00 4 32.00 26.00 4 30.00 45.00 7 52.00 28.01 4 32.01 0.00 172.01 1 71 36
1 21 Bruce Yalden LG 32.00 6 38.00 36.00 6 42.00 33.00 4 37.00 18.00 3 21.00 28.00 6 34.00 0.00 172.00 0 73 37
1 19 Mark Welsh LG 33.00 5 38.00 37.00 5 42.00 31.00 5 36.00 18.00 3 21.00 23.00 4 27.00 0.00 164.00 0 77 38
3 17 Hunter Harris - Jnr LG 34.00 5 39.00 21.00 4 25.00 24.00 3 27.00 34.01 5 39.01 29.00 4 33.00 0.00 163.01 1 78 39
1 5 Ivan Wilson LG 22.00 0 22.00 22.00 2 24.00 30.00 6 36.00 35.00 6 41.00 26.00 1 27.00 0.00 150.00 0 79 40
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3 4 Elijah Groves - Jnr HG 37.02 8 45.02 50.02 9 59.02 44.01 7 51.01 43.00 8 51.00 40.01 6 46.01 252.06 6 2 1
3 8 Ken Eppleston HG 47.00 8 55.00 42.00 8 50.00 42.00 6 48.00 48.01 8 56.01 37.02 5 42.02 251.03 3 4 2
3 19 Mark Welsh HG 47.00 8 55.00 34.00 6 40.00 48.02 8 56.02 42.01 7 49.01 43.01 7 50.01 250.04 4 5 3
3 6 Richard Bailey HG 39.00 7 46.00 45.00 8 53.00 42.00 7 49.00 44.00 7 51.00 42.01 7 49.01 248.01 1 7 4
3 9 Dave Groves HG 44.01 8 52.01 37.01 6 43.01 45.00 8 53.00 45.01 8 53.01 37.01 7 44.01 245.04 4 9 5
4 17 Dave Zucconi HG 41.00 7 48.00 46.00 8 54.00 47.00 8 55.00 36.01 4 40.01 38.00 6 44.00 241.01 1 10 6
3 11 Peter Cross HG 44.02 8 52.02 41.02 6 47.02 45.01 8 53.01 35.00 6 41.00 40.01 7 47.01 240.06 6 11 7
4 6 Brian Wray HG 46.01 8 54.01 44.01 8 52.01 32.00 6 38.00 43.01 7 50.01 39.00 7 46.00 240.03 3 12 8
3 7 Robert Bernard HG 39.02 6 45.02 43.01 7 50.01 42.00 7 49.00 34.00 7 41.00 45.00 8 53.00 238.03 3 15 9
1 6 Ashley Hughes HG 37.00 4 41.00 41.00 7 48.00 42.00 8 50.00 47.00 8 55.00 38.00 6 44.00 238.00 0 16 10
4 16 Dave Dundas HG 40.01 7 47.01 42.01 7 49.01 45.00 8 53.00 32.00 5 37.00 43.02 7 50.02 236.04 4 17 11
3 12 Glen Aarsen HG 42.00 7 49.00 43.01 6 49.01 40.00 6 46.00 32.00 5 37.00 46.02 8 54.02 235.03 3 18 12
4 4 Grant Groves HG 43.00 7 50.00 50.02 9 59.02 41.00 6 47.00 32.00 4 36.00 38.00 5 43.00 235.02 2 19 13
4 11 Matt Riches HG 38.01 6 44.01 44.00 7 51.00 37.00 5 42.00 36.00 7 43.00 42.00 7 49.00 229.01 1 23 14
4 7 John Patafta HG 42.00 8 50.00 45.00 8 53.00 32.00 3 35.00 36.01 5 41.01 41.00 6 47.00 226.01 1 26 15
4 12 Tim Pavey HG 29.00 5 34.00 44.01 8 52.01 44.01 9 53.01 36.00 5 41.00 38.00 6 44.00 224.02 2 28 16
4 19 Scott Benson HG 28.00 6 34.00 39.01 7 46.01 45.00 8 53.00 32.00 6 38.00 40.00 7 47.00 218.01 1 35 17
3 21 Bruce Yalden HG 40.00 7 47.00 38.00 8 46.00 35.00 6 41.00 34.01 5 39.01 36.00 6 42.00 215.01 1 38 18
4 5 Mark Anstee HG 38.00 7 45.00 23.00 4 27.00 47.03 9 56.03 37.00 6 43.00 37.01 6 43.01 214.04 4 39 19
3 18 Vince Vaina HG 39.00 7 46.00 33.01 4 37.01 37.00 6 43.00 41.00 7 48.00 35.00 4 39.00 213.01 1 40 20
3 15 Bruce Blacker HG 34.01 5 39.01 36.01 6 42.01 40.00 8 48.00 39.01 6 45.01 33.00 3 36.00 210.03 3 42 21
3 5 Ivan Wilson HG 38.00 5 43.00 34.01 6 40.01 37.00 6 43.00 34.00 6 40.00 37.01 7 44.01 210.02 2 44 22
3 3 Michael Bell HG 39.00 7 46.00 38.01 7 45.01 44.02 7 51.02 38.00 6 44.00 19.00 4 23.00 209.03 3 46 23
4 3 Richard Lobb HG 36.01 4 40.01 45.01 8 53.01 41.00 8 49.00 27.00 4 31.00 35.00 0 35.00 208.02 2 47 24
4 13 Anthony Hall HG 42.00 7 49.00 42.01 8 50.01 37.00 5 42.00 23.00 2 25.00 30.01 7 37.01 203.02 2 48 25
3 2 Michael Bennet HG 41.01 6 47.01 28.00 4 32.00 31.00 4 35.00 36.01 6 42.01 38.00 6 44.00 200.02 2 49 26
4 21 Bob Coulter HG 36.00 6 42.00 37.00 7 44.00 26.00 3 29.00 29.00 4 33.00 44.00 7 51.00 199.00 0 51 27
4 1 Cheryl Ball HG 36.00 7 43.00 26.01 4 30.01 41.00 6 47.00 32.00 7 39.00 31.00 6 37.00 196.01 1 54 28
4 2 Peter Gerholt HG 38.01 7 45.01 40.01 6 46.01 18.00 5 23.00 28.00 3 31.00 42.00 7 49.00 194.02 2 57 29
4 20 Stella Cross HG 33.00 5 38.00 33.00 6 39.00 39.00 6 45.00 31.00 4 35.00 32.01 5 37.01 194.01 1 58 30
3 1 Steve Ball HG 43.01 8 51.01 44.00 7 51.00 28.00 5 33.00 34.00 7 41.00 17.00 0 17.00 193.01 1 59 31
3 16 Kathy Dundas HG 25.00 4 29.00 29.00 5 34.00 39.00 7 46.00 37.00 6 43.00 35.00 6 41.00 193.00 0 60 32
2 6 William Bailey HG 36.00 6 42.00 30.00 5 35.00 23.00 6 29.00 39.01 7 46.01 32.00 6 38.00 190.01 1 64 33
4 9 Andy Santa HG 35.00 5 40.00 41.00 7 48.00 33.00 5 38.00 29.00 6 35.00 26.00 2 28.00 189.00 0 66 34
3 13 Les Fraser HG 26.00 5 31.00 35.00 5 40.00 31.01 5 36.01 41.00 7 48.00 26.00 6 32.00 187.01 1 67 35
4 14 Barry Tucker HG 37.01 5 42.01 31.00 4 35.00 24.00 5 29.00 28.00 3 31.00 30.00 5 35.00 172.01 1 71 36
4 10 John Lavaring HG 21.00 4 25.00 32.00 7 39.00 35.00 7 42.00 26.00 6 32.00 29.00 5 34.00 172.00 0 73 37
4 18 Justin Everett HG 23.00 4 27.00 35.00 5 40.00 29.00 5 34.00 30.00 5 35.00 28.00 5 33.00 169.00 0 75 38
4 8 Peter Duncan HG 33.00 7 40.00 36.00 6 42.00 27.00 0 27.00 23.01 2 25.01 27.00 6 33.00 167.01 1 76 39

Grant Groves 1.22
Grant Groves 59.02

Small Group
Best Target

SSAA Batemans Bay - NSW State Titles Fly
500m Fly Ranked Leader Board

A B C D E Rank



Detail Bench Name Class Total Fly Rank
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Score Count O/All

1 8 Dave Groves Rim 48.02 9 57.02 48.02 8 56.02 49.01 8 57.01 46.02 8 54.02 49.02 9 58.02 282.09 9 1
1 19 Dave Dundas Rim 49.01 9 58.01 49.02 9 58.02 45.01 9 54.01 46.01 8 54.01 47.01 9 56.01 280.06 6 2
1 5 Michael Bell Rim 49.01 9 58.01 47.01 8 55.01 49.01 9 58.01 48.00 9 57.00 41.00 7 48.00 276.03 3 3
1 13 Matt Riches Rim 47.01 8 55.01 43.01 7 50.01 47.00 8 55.00 48.02 9 57.02 48.00 8 56.00 273.04 4 4
1 6 Grant Groves Rim 50.01 9 59.01 44.02 8 52.02 43.00 8 51.00 47.00 8 55.00 46.01 8 54.01 271.04 4 5
1 18 John Harris Rim 44.01 8 52.01 48.02 9 57.02 41.00 7 48.00 48.00 9 57.00 48.00 8 56.00 270.03 3 6
2 21 Vince Vaina Rim 47.00 8 55.00 48.01 9 57.01 43.00 8 51.00 42.01 9 51.01 45.00 9 54.00 268.02 2 7
2 20 Cameron Starr Rim 45.02 8 53.02 47.00 9 56.00 46.01 9 55.01 43.00 8 51.00 40.01 7 47.01 262.04 4 8
1 7 Jack Lipko Rim 47.01 9 56.01 44.00 7 51.00 41.00 7 48.00 46.01 8 54.01 44.01 9 53.01 262.03 3 9
2 6 Elijah Groves - Jnr Rim 46.00 7 53.00 45.00 9 54.00 44.01 8 52.01 41.01 7 48.01 46.01 8 54.01 261.03 3 10
2 19 Cathy Dundas Rim 44.02 7 51.02 46.00 8 54.00 45.01 7 52.01 38.00 7 45.00 49.01 9 58.01 260.04 4 11
1 12 Stella Cross Rim 38.00 7 45.00 46.01 8 54.01 46.00 9 55.00 46.01 7 53.01 43.02 7 50.02 257.04 4 12
2 15 Les Fraser Rim 42.00 8 50.00 48.01 8 56.01 44.01 8 52.01 44.00 9 53.00 39.01 7 46.01 257.03 3 13
2 3 Corban Parker - Jnr Rim 37.01 7 44.01 45.00 9 54.00 42.00 8 50.00 45.01 8 53.01 48.00 8 56.00 257.02 2 14
2 16 Glen Aarsen Rim 50.02 9 59.02 46.00 8 54.00 42.00 8 50.00 39.00 7 46.00 40.01 7 47.01 256.03 3 15
2 22 Mark Welsh Rim 49.02 9 58.02 49.03 9 58.03 33.00 6 39.00 49.02 9 58.02 35.00 7 42.00 255.07 7 16
1 14 Fred Blacker Rim 50.02 9 59.02 46.01 7 53.01 41.00 8 49.00 39.00 7 46.00 39.00 8 47.00 254.03 3 17
2 13 Peter Cross Rim 47.01 8 55.01 42.00 7 49.00 42.00 7 49.00 48.02 8 56.02 39.00 6 45.00 254.03 3 17
2 4 Daniel Attieh Rim 45.00 8 53.00 44.00 8 52.00 43.01 7 50.01 40.01 8 48.01 43.00 8 51.00 254.02 2 19
2 5 Richard Lobb Rim 46.01 9 55.01 40.00 7 47.00 44.00 8 52.00 39.01 8 47.01 43.01 8 51.01 252.03 3 20
1 15 Anthony Hall Rim 37.01 6 43.01 46.02 7 53.02 48.02 9 57.02 40.00 6 46.00 44.00 7 51.00 250.05 5 21
2 7 Robert Bernard Rim 44.01 8 52.01 44.01 6 50.01 43.00 7 50.00 46.01 9 55.01 38.00 5 43.00 250.03 3 22
2 1 Steve Ball Rim 45.01 7 52.01 45.01 7 52.01 40.00 6 46.00 38.00 8 46.00 46.00 8 54.00 250.02 2 23
2 17 Dave Zucconi Rim 46.00 7 53.00 41.00 6 47.00 44.00 7 51.00 45.01 8 53.01 39.00 7 46.00 250.01 1 24
1 16 Tim Pavey Rim 50.02 9 59.02 38.01 6 44.01 45.02 7 52.02 38.01 7 45.01 42.00 7 49.00 249.06 6 25
2 14 Bruce Blacker Rim 48.02 8 56.02 44.00 8 52.00 45.01 8 53.01 42.01 8 50.01 33.00 5 38.00 249.04 4 26
1 17 Barry Tucker Rim 46.01 7 53.01 45.00 8 53.00 37.00 6 43.00 40.00 7 47.00 45.01 8 53.01 249.02 2 27
2 10 Mark Anstee Rim 46.03 8 54.03 48.01 9 57.01 37.00 6 43.00 35.00 6 41.00 44.00 9 53.00 248.04 4 28
1 23 Cassie Yalden Rim 50.01 9 59.01 43.00 7 50.00 37.00 8 45.00 41.00 8 49.00 38.00 7 45.00 248.01 1 29
1 21 Justin Everett Rim 48.01 9 57.01 44.01 8 52.01 46.01 8 54.01 37.01 6 43.01 37.01 3 40.01 246.05 5 30
1 2 Peter Gerholt Rim 39.01 7 46.01 45.02 7 52.02 44.01 8 52.01 40.00 9 49.00 37.00 9 46.00 245.04 4 31
1 22 Scott Benson Rim 48.01 9 57.01 44.00 8 52.00 40.00 6 46.00 36.00 7 43.00 40.01 7 47.01 245.02 2 32
1 3 Ed McGrann Rim 42.00 8 50.00 46.00 8 54.00 38.00 6 44.00 44.00 8 52.00 37.00 7 44.00 244.00 0 33
1 24 Bob Coulter Rim 48.01 8 56.01 38.00 7 45.00 41.01 7 48.01 37.00 7 44.00 42.00 7 49.00 242.02 2 34
1 9 John Lavaring Rim 46.00 8 54.00 44.00 9 53.00 40.01 7 47.01 39.00 7 46.00 35.00 7 42.00 242.01 1 35
1 4 Alan Pank Rim 46.02 7 53.02 45.02 8 53.02 40.00 7 47.00 42.01 8 50.01 32.00 6 38.00 241.05 5 36
2 9 Ivan Wilson Rim 48.01 9 57.01 34.00 6 40.00 39.00 7 46.00 39.01 7 46.01 44.02 8 52.02 241.04 4 37
1 1 Cheryl Ball Rim 45.00 2 47.00 42.01 8 50.01 42.02 8 50.02 35.00 7 42.00 43.02 7 50.02 239.05 5 38
2 8 Andy Santa Rim 42.00 8 50.00 47.01 8 55.01 43.01 7 50.01 35.01 6 41.01 37.00 5 42.00 238.03 3 39
1 20 Lawson Starr - Jnr Rim 33.01 8 41.01 36.00 6 42.00 44.00 8 52.00 48.00 8 56.00 40.00 7 47.00 238.01 1 40
2 12 Harry Cross Rim 35.01 6 41.01 45.00 8 53.00 46.02 8 54.02 48.01 9 57.01 31.00 0 31.00 236.04 4 41
2 11 Sam Zeller Rim 44.01 8 52.01 44.01 8 52.01 32.00 5 37.00 39.00 8 47.00 35.00 6 41.00 229.02 2 42
2 24 Bruce Yalden Rim 44.02 7 51.02 43.01 7 50.01 28.01 5 33.01 37.00 7 44.00 40.00 7 47.00 225.04 4 43
2 18 Hunter Harris- Jnr Rim 39.00 7 46.00 44.00 8 52.00 19.00 0 19.00 46.02 8 54.02 45.00 8 53.00 224.02 2 44

SSAA Batemans Bay - NSW State Titles Fly June 2024
200 Yard Rimfire Fly - Ranked Leader Board
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Detail Bench Name Class Total Fly Rank
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Score Count O/All

SSAA Batemans Bay - NSW State Titles Fly June 2024
200 Yard Rimfire Fly - Ranked Leader Board

A B C D E

2 2 Michael Bennet Rim 37.01 8 45.01 38.02 5 43.02 38.00 6 44.00 33.00 4 37.00 46.00 8 54.00 223.03 3 45
2 23 Noah Yalden - Jnr Rim 38.00 7 45.00 47.01 9 56.01 37.00 9 46.00 38.00 6 44.00 24.00 7 31.00 222.01 1 46
1 10 John Patafta Rim 42.00 6 48.00 40.00 6 46.00 34.00 6 40.00 28.00 4 32.00 28.01 5 33.01 199.01 1 47
1 11 Toby Zeller Rim 41.01 7 48.01 36.01 8 44.01 27.00 5 32.00 23.00 3 26.00 29.00 8 37.00 187.02 2 48
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1st Place Dave Groves 282.09
1st Place Elijah Groves - Jnr 252.06 2nd Place Dave Dundas 280.06
2nd Place Ken Eppleston 251.03 3rd Place Michael Bell 276.03
3rd Place Mark Welsh 250.04
Small Group Grant Groves 1.22
Best target Grant Groves 59.02 Best Target Glen Aarsen 59.02

Small Group Glen Aarsen 1.22"

1st Place Daniel Taylor 256.02
2nd Place Matt Riches 252.02 1st Place Eli Groves 261.03
3rd Place Kathy Dundas 248.02  2nd Place Corbn Parker 257.02
Small Group Scott Benson 1.23" 3rd Place Lawson Starr 238.01
Best Target Eli Groves 59.02

1st Place Eli Groves 252.06 1st Place Dave Groves 527.13
2nd Place Lawson Starr 178.02 2nd Place Matt Riches 525.06
3rd Place Hunter Harris 163.01 3rd Place Michael bell 522.04

 

1st Place Elijah Groves - Jnr 491.10 1st Place Matt Riches 754.07
2nd Place Matt Riches 481.03 2nd Place Elijah Groves - Jnr 752.13
3rd Place Dave Zucconi 469.04 3rd Place Dave Dundas 737.10

SSAA Batemans Bay - NSW State Titles Fly
Results Presentation

Juniors - Centrefire Two Gun Centrefire and Rimfire

Three Gun

Juniors - Rimfire

Sunday - 200yd RimfireSaturday - 500M Centrefire

Light Gun

Two Gun Centrefire

Heavy Gun



Name Heavy Light Total Place
Elijah Groves - Jnr 252.06 239.04 491.10 1
Matt Riches 229.01 252.02 481.03 2
Dave Zucconi 241.01 228.03 469.04 3
Peter Cross 240.06 224.01 464.07 4
Glen Aarsen 235.03 228.03 463.06 5
Dave Dundas 236.04 221.00 457.04 6
Michael bell 209.03 246.01 455.04 7
Grant Groves 235.02 219.01 454.03 8
Scott Benson 218.01 233.00 451.01 9
Vince Vaina 213.01 230.01 443.02 10
Kathy Dundas 193.00 248.02 441.02 11
Mark Anstee 214.04 221.02 435.06 12
Dave Groves 245.04 190.01 435.05 13
Bob Coulter 199.00 222.01 421.01 14
Richard Lobb 208.02 210.03 418.05 15
Tim Pavey 224.02 191.01 415.03 16
Mark Welsh 250.04 164.00 414.04 17
Steve Ball 193.01 218.02 411.03 18
Peter Gerholt 194.02 217.01 411.03 18
Michael Bennet 200.02 210.01 410.03 20
Andy Santa 189.00 212.04 401.04 21
Bruce Blacker 210.03 191.00 401.03 22
Anthony Hall 203.02 191.01 394.03 23
Cheryl Ball 196.01 196.01 392.02 24
Bruce Yalden 215.01 172.00 387.01 25
Les Fraser 187.01 197.01 384.02 26
Barry Tucker 172.01 200.02 372.03 27
Ivan Wilson 210.02 150.00 360.02 28
Justin Everett 169.00 187.01 356.01 29
Daniel Taylor 0.00 256.02 256.02 30
Ken Eppleston 251.03 0.00 251.03 31
Richard Bailey 248.01 0.00 248.01 32
Brian Wray 240.03 0.00 240.03 33
Mark Worrad 0.00 239.01 239.01 34
Robert Bernard 238.03 0.00 238.03 35
Ashley Hughes 238.00 0.00 238.00 36
Stephen Pelin 0.00 232.00 232.00 37
John Patafta 226.01 0.00 226.01 38
Fred Blacker 0.00 224.05 224.05 39
Brian Taylor 0.00 217.03 217.03 40
Jack Lipko 0.00 197.01 197.01 41
Ron O'Sullivan 0.00 195.01 195.01 42
Stella Cross 194.01 0.00 194.01 43
William Bailey 190.01 0.00 190.01 44
John Harris 0.00 180.01 180.01 45
Lawson Starr - Jnr 0.00 178.02 178.02 46
Cameron Starr 0.00 172.01 172.01 47
John Lavaring 172.00 0.00 172.00 48
Peter Duncan 167.01 0.00 167.01 49
Hunter Harris - Jnr 0.00 163.01 163.01 50

SSAA Batemans Bay - NSW State Titles Fly June 2024
2 Gun Centrefire Results



SSAA Batemans Bay - NSW State Titles Fly June 2024

Name Heavy Light Rimfire Total Place
Dave Groves 245.04 190.01 282.09 527.13 1
Matt Riches 229.01 252.02 273.04 525.06 2
Michael bell 209.03 246.01 276.03 522.04 3
Dave Dundas 236.04 221.00 280.06 516.10 4
Elijah Groves - Jnr 252.06 239.04 261.03 513.09 5
Kathy Dundas 193.00 248.02 260.04 508.06 6
Grant Groves 235.02 219.01 271.04 506.06 7
Mark Welsh 250.04 164.00 255.07 505.11 8
Vince Vaina 213.01 230.01 268.02 498.03 9
Peter Cross 240.06 224.01 254.03 494.09 10
Glen Aarsen 235.03 228.03 256.03 491.06 11
Dave Zucconi 241.01 228.03 250.01 491.02 12
Robert Bernard 238.03 0.00 250.03 488.06 13
Fred Blacker 0.00 224.05 254.03 478.08 14
Scott Benson 218.01 233.00 245.02 478.02 15
Tim Pavey 224.02 191.01 249.06 473.08 16
Mark Anstee 214.04 221.02 248.04 469.06 17
Steve Ball 193.01 218.02 250.02 468.04 18
Bob Coulter 199.00 222.01 242.02 464.03 19
Richard Lobb 208.02 210.03 252.03 462.06 20
Peter Gerholt 194.02 217.01 245.04 462.05 21
Bruce Blacker 210.03 191.00 249.04 459.07 22
Jack Lipko 0.00 197.01 262.03 459.04 23
Les Fraser 187.01 197.01 257.03 454.04 24
Anthony Hall 203.02 191.01 250.05 453.07 25
Ivan Wilson 210.02 150.00 241.04 451.06 26
Stella Cross 194.01 0.00 257.04 451.05 27
Andy Santa 189.00 212.04 238.03 450.07 28
John Harris 0.00 180.01 270.03 450.04 29
Barry Tucker 172.01 200.02 249.02 449.04 30
Bruce Yalden 215.01 172.00 225.04 440.05 31
Cheryl Ball 196.01 196.01 239.05 435.06 32
Cameron Starr 0.00 172.01 262.04 434.05 33
Justin Everett 169.00 187.01 246.05 433.06 34
Michael Bennet 200.02 210.01 223.03 433.04 35
John Patafta 226.01 0.00 199.01 425.02 36
Lawson Starr - Jnr 0.00 178.02 238.01 416.03 37
John Lavaring 172.00 0.00 242.01 414.01 38
Eli Groves - Jnr 261.03 261.03 39
Corban Parker - Jnr 257.02 257.02 40
Daniel Taylor 0.00 256.02 256.02 41
Daniel Attieh 254.02 254.02 42
Ken Eppleston 251.03 0.00 251.03 43
Richard Bailey 248.01 0.00 248.01 44
Cassie Yalden 248.01 248.01 45
Ed McGrann 244.00 244.00 46
Alan Pank 241.05 241.05 47
Brian Wray 240.03 0.00 240.03 48
Mark Worrad 0.00 239.01 239.01 49
Ashley Hughes 238.00 0.00 238.00 50
Harry Cross 236.04 236.04 51
Stephen Pelin 0.00 232.00 232.00 52
Sam Zeller 229.02 229.02 53
Hunter Harris- Jnr 224.02 224.02 54
Noah Yalden - Jnr 222.01 222.01 55
Brian Taylor 0.00 217.03 217.03 56
Ron O'Sullivan 0.00 195.01 195.01 57
William Bailey 190.01 0.00 190.01 58
Toby Zeller 187.02 187.02 59
Peter Duncan 167.01 0.00 167.01 60
Hunter Harris - Jnr 0.00 163.01 163.01 61

2 Gun Centrefire and Rimfire



SSAA Batemans Bay - NSW State Titles Fly June 2024

Name Heavy Light Rimfire Total Place
Matt Riches 229.01 252.02 273.04 754.07 1
Elijah Groves - Jnr 252.06 239.04 261.03 752.13 2
Dave Dundas 236.04 221.00 280.06 737.10 3
Michael bell 209.03 246.01 276.03 731.07 4
Grant Groves 235.02 219.01 271.04 725.07 5
Glen Aarsen 235.03 228.03 256.03 719.09 6
Dave Zucconi 241.01 228.03 250.01 719.05 7
Peter Cross 240.06 224.01 254.03 718.10 8
Dave Groves 245.04 190.01 282.09 717.14 9
Vince Vaina 213.01 230.01 268.02 711.04 10
Kathy Dundas 193.00 248.02 260.04 701.06 11
Scott Benson 218.01 233.00 245.02 696.03 12
Mark Anstee 214.04 221.02 248.04 683.10 13
Richard Lobb 208.02 210.03 252.03 670.08 14
Mark Welsh 250.04 164.00 255.07 669.11 15
Tim Pavey 224.02 191.01 249.06 664.09 16
Bob Coulter 199.00 222.01 242.02 663.03 17
Steve Ball 193.01 218.02 250.02 661.05 18
Peter Gerholt 194.02 217.01 245.04 656.07 19
Bruce Blacker 210.03 191.00 249.04 650.07 20
Anthony Hall 203.02 191.01 250.05 644.08 21
Les Fraser 187.01 197.01 257.03 641.05 22
Andy Santa 189.00 212.04 238.03 639.07 23
Michael Bennet 200.02 210.01 223.03 633.06 24
Cheryl Ball 196.01 196.01 239.05 631.07 25
Barry Tucker 172.01 200.02 249.02 621.05 26
Bruce Yalden 215.01 172.00 225.04 612.05 27
Justin Everett 169.00 187.01 246.05 602.06 28
Ivan Wilson 210.02 150.00 241.04 601.06 29

3 Gun Results
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